(1) Waiving The Advertising, Competitive 

Bidding, And The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program 

Requirements, (2) Awarding A Purchase Contract To Owen Equipment Sales, A TSE 

International, Inc. Authorized Dealer, In The Amount Not To Exceed One Million Five 

Hundred Thousand ($1,500,000) Dollars For The Purchase Of Two (2) Sewer Power 

Rodder Vehicles; And (3) Adopting California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Exemption Findings

25-0780

View Report

View Legislation

90776 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

[...]

Year, Plus The City’s 11.14% Proportionate Share Of Monthly Common Area Expenses 

Estimated At Eighty-Four Cents ($0.84) Per Square Foot Or Twelve Thousand Six 

Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars And Ninety-Six Cents ($12,699.96) Per Month, To Be 

Reconciled Annually, With An Initial One-Time Payment Of Three Hundred Forty 

Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars And Fifty Cents ($340,177.50) For Back 

Rent From December 2023 To May 2025; And Making Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act Findings

25-0799

View Report

View Legislation

90779 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.14 Subject: OFCY 2023-2024 Year End Evaluation Report

[...]

Professional Services Agreement With The Bridging Group To Conduct The Fiscal Year 

2024-2025 Annual Evaluation Of The Oakland Fund For Children And Youth And Other 

Services That Support Continuous Quality Improvement Beginning July 1, 2025, Through 

June 30, 2026, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($350,000)

25-0784

View Report

View Legislation

90781 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.16 Subject: OPD Asset Forfeiture Fund Appropriation

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate Asset Forfeiture Funds In The Amount Of One Million Two Hundred Twenty 

Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars ($1,223,533) On Behalf Of The 

Oakland Police Department For Purchases For Ceasefire

25-0820

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

90782 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S5.17 Subject: Appointments To The Board Of Port Commissioners